Bharati Vidyapeeth’s
Matoshri Bayabai Shripatrao Kadam Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Kadegaon

Student Satisfaction Survey

Academic year 2019-2020

The student satisfaction survey was carried out for the academic year 2019-20 by providing feedback forms to the final year students
of UG and PG programmes. The feedback contained questions on various aspects which were related with curriculum, respective
departments and about the institute. The response for each aspect was taken in five different categories, namely very good (VG), good
(G) fair (F), satisfactory (F) and unsatisfactory (UN). A proforma of the feedback form is enclosed as Annexure 1.

A total number of 329 students from UG and 20 students from PG were responded to this survey. The finding indicates that, UG as well
as PG students have given positive impressions with all aspects. More than 80 % students have responded by marking very good (VG)
and good (G).

About the curriculum, for the depth of the course content including project work 75 % PG students appreciated by very good while 66.56
% and 28.87 % UG students reported very good and good respectively.

A 60 % of PG students feel very good and 40 % students feel good about extent of coverage of course. 50 % of PG student and 55.92 %
of UG student feel very good about applicability / relevance of curriculum to real life situation.

60 % of PG and 57.14 % of UG student responded very well for learning value of Curriculum in terms of knowledge, concepts, manual
skills, analytical ability and broadening perspectives.

About 40 % of PG and 42.86 % of UG students responded very good while 60 % PG and 33.13 % of UG students responded good to
relevance of additional source regarding material from library.



Overall, 60 % of PG and 47.42 % of UG students were found to be responded very good to the curriculum. 40 % of PG and 38.30 % of
UG students feel good impact. No any student responded to unsatisfied about the curriculum.

A view of the students about their departments was analyzed on the basis of knowledge of the faculty, communications Kill,
sincerity and commitment of faculty with the students, subject interest generated by the faculty. The 80 % of PG and 73.56 % UG
students are well in agreement with subject knowledge of the teacher.

Regarding communication skill of faculty, PG students have appreciated than UG students. The Communication skill of the
faculty impacts very well on the students. The main role of the teacher is to create the subject interest among the students. The survey
reveals that, 61.7 % of UG and 55 % of PG students remarked very good about faculty in respect of interest generated. The 58.36 % and
28.57 % of UG students are agreed very good and good respectively about teachers’ ability to integrate course contents.

The opinion of the 60 % of PG students is very good regarding availability of faculty in an out of class while 62% of U.G
student are remarked very good for availability of the teacher for motivation. This difference may be due to student teacher ratio.
The63.22 % and 75 % of U.G. students and PG students respectively recorded very good remarks about ability of the teacher to design
and conduct tests, projects and examinations. 80 % of P.G. students and 63.53 % U.G. students gave overall rating of the department as
very good. The higher percentage of P.G. students feeling very good than UG student percentage may be due to easy availability of all
learning source to P.G students than that of U.G. students.

The response of the students about all aspects in the institute like admission procedure and fee structure, campus environment,
infra structure including laboratory facilities, extra-curricular, co- curricular activities, sports and cultural activities, carrier guidance
counseling and placement cell, library, Canteen and hostel facilities was collected.

All the P.G. students are responded very good and good for all aspects about institute. More than 94 % of the UG students
responded very good and good to all question about the institute. Only 20.98 % of UG students feel fair about canteen facility.

Overall, this survey shows that the students are happy and satisfied with curricular, extracurricular activities as well as with all
aspects in the college.

Principal



Dear Student,

Bharati Vidyapeeth’s
Matoshri Bayabai Shripatrao Kadam Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Kadegaon Dist. Sangli
STUDENT FEEDBACK FORM

Annexure 1

Please give your frank and objective opinion about the curriculum, your department and other aspects in the College. Your response will be kept
confidential and will be used for the purpose of improvements in succeeding semesters.

Name of the Student

Degree

B.A. I11/B.Com. Il / B.Sc. Il Subject :

Academic Year :2019 - 20

Please give your overall assessment of our College academics. Please rate us on following criterion :

1 - Unsatisfactory (UN ), 2- Satisfactory (S) , 3 - Fair (F ), 4- Good (G ), 5- Very Good ( VG)

Sr. No. Details VG G UN
A About Curriculum

1 Depth of the course content including project work, if any

2 Extend of coverage of course

3 Applicability / relevance to real life situations

4 Learning value (in term of knowledge, concept, manual skill ,

analytical ability and broadening perspectives)

5 Clarity and relevance of textual reading material
6 Relevance of additional source material (Library)
7 Extend of effort required by students

8 Overall Rating of the Curriculum




B About your Department

1 Knowledge of the teachers in the subject he/she is teaching

2 Communication skills

3 Sincerity / Commitment of the teachers

4 Interest generated by the teachers in the subject

5 Ability to integrate course material with other issues to provide a
broader perspective

6 Ability to integrate content with other course

7 Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class (includes
availability of the teacher to motivate outside class discussion)

8 Ability of the teacher to design and conduct test papers, projects,
assignments, exams etc.

9 Provision of sufficient time for feedback.

10 Overall Rating of the Department

C About all aspects in the College

1 Admission Procedure & Fee structure

2 Campus Environment

3 Infrastructure & Laboratory facilities

4 Faculty




5 Extracurricular and Co-curricular Activities
6 Career Guidance , Counselling & Placement
7 Library facility

8 Canteen Facility

9 Hostel Facilities

10 Sports

11 Cultural Activities

12 NSS

13 Overall Rating of the College

Date :

Signature of the Student




Bharati Vidyapeeth’s
Matoshri Bayabai Shripatrao Kadam Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Kadegaon Dist. Sangli

STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY / STUDENT FEEDBACK : 2019-20

Programme Wise Analysis

U.G. Programme (Total responses: 329)

Arts
Total Responses : 110

Commerce
Total Responses : 97

Science
Total Responses : 122

Average
Total Responses:329

Sr. Details VG G F VG G F VG G F VG G F S
No.
A |About Curriculum
1 Depth of the course
content including 76 22 12 77 19 1 66 54 0 219 95 13 0
project work, if any
Percentage
J 69.9 20 | 109 79.38 | 19.58 |1.03 5409 | 4426| O 66.56 | 28.87 | 395 | O
2 Extend of coverage of
course 38 65 | 07 59 33 05 70 45 07 167 | 143 19 0
Percentage
3454 | 59.9 | 6.36 60.82| 34.2 | 5.15 57.37 | 36.88|5.73 50.75 | 43.46 | 5.77 | O
3 Applicability /
relevance to real life 50 37 21 69 15 13 65 33 24 184 85 58 0
situations
Percentage 190
4545 | 33.63 9' 71.13| 15.46| 13.40 53.27 | 27.04 19.67 55.92 | 25.83 | 17.62 0
4 Learning value (in term
of knowledge, concept,
manual skill , 56 | 44 | 10 67 | 21 | 09 65 | 48 | 09 188 | 113 | 28 | 0
analytical abilityand
broadening
perspectives)
Percentage
J 509 | 40 |9:09 69.0 | 21.64|9.2 53.27 | 39.34 [7.37 57.14 13435 | 851 | O




Clarity and relevance

of textual reading 46 56 | 10 68 25 04 32 70 20 146 | 151 34
material
Percentage

41.81| 50.9 | 9.09 70.10| 25.77| 4.12 26.22 | 57.37 [16.39 44.38 | 45.90 | 10.33
Relevance of additional
source material 43 50 17 63 20 | 14 35 39 48 141 109 79
(Library)
Percentage 15.4

39.09 | 45.45 5' 64.94 | 20.61 [14.43 28.68| 31.96 [39.34 42.86 | 33.13 | 24.01
Extend of effort
required by students 48 52 10 67 22 | 08 27 74 21 142 | 148 39
Percentage

J 43.63 | 47.27| 9.09 69.07 | 22.68 |8.24 22.13| 60.65| 17.21 43.16 | 44.98 | 11.85

Overall Rating of the
Curriculum 49 | 46 | 15 68 | 22 |07 39 | 58 | 25 156 | 126 | 47
Percentage 13.6

4454 | 4181| 73 70.10 | 22.68 [10.21 31.96 | 27.54 [20.49 47.42 | 38.30 | 14.29
About your
Department
Knowledge of the
teachers in the subject
hefshe s teaching 69 35 06 74 10 | 13 99 23 0 242 68 19
Percentage

62.72 | 31.81| 5.45 76.28 | 10.3 [13.4 81.14| 1885| O 73.56 | 20.67 | 5.78
Communication skills

41 61 08 66 18 | 13 65 50 07 172 | 129 28
Percentage

J 37.27| 55.45| 7.27 68.04 | 18.55 [13.40 53.27 | 40.98|5.73 52.28 |39.213| 8.51

Sincerity /
Commitment of the
teachers 60 31 17 70 10 | 17 82 32 08 212 73 42
Percentage 15.4

54.54 | 28.18| 72.16 | 10.3 [17.52 37.21| 26.2216.55 64.44 | 22.19 | 12.77
Interest generated by
the teachers in the 65 38 07 65 14 | 18 73 38 11 203 90 36
subject
Percentage

59.09 | 34.54| 6.36 67.01| 14.43 [18.55 59.83 | 31.14 [9.01 61.70 | 27.36 | 10.94




Ability to integrate
course material with
other issues to provide
a broader perspective
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Ability to integrate
content with other
course

35

65

10
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15
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42

Percentage

31.81

59.09

9.09

60.82

21.64

17.52

50.81

36.88

12.29

47.42

39.82

12.77

Accessibility of the
teacher in and out of
the class (includes
availability of the
teacher to motivate
outside class
discussion)

53

40

09

65

05

27

86

26

10

204

71

46

Percentage

48.18

36.36

8.18

67.1

5.13

27.83

70.49

21.31

8.19

62.00

21.58

13.98

Ability of the teacher
to design and conduct
test papers, projects,
assignments, exams
etc.

52

56

05

69

12

17

87

30

05

208

98

27

Percentage

47.27

50.90

4.54

70.10

12.37

17.52

71.31

24.59

4.09

63.22

29.79

8.21

Provision of sufficient
time for feedback.
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Percentage
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42.72

6.36

65.97

14.43

19.58

27.86

52.45

49.67

46.81

37.99

15.20
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Overall Rating of the
Department

56

41

13

67

14

16

86

31

05

209

86

34

Percentage
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37.27

11.81

69.07

14.43

16.49

70.49

25.40

4.09
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26.14

10.33

About all aspects in
the College

Admission Procedure &
Fee structure

70

37

03

72

18

07

26

57

39

168

112

49

Percentage

63.63

33.63

2.72

74.22

18.55

7.21

21.31

46.72

31.96

51.06

34.04

14.89




Campus Environment

40 60 | 10 63 28 | 06 82 35 | 05 0 185 | 123 | 21 | O
Percentage
36.36 | 54.54 9.0 64.94| 28.86| 6.18 67.21| 28.68| 409 | 0 56.23 | 37.39 | 638 | 0

ercentage 4454 | 40.9 |14.54 69.07 | 16.49 |14.43 4754| 4344|901 | O 52.89 | 34.65| 1246 | 0
4 |Facdly 57 | 48 | 05 66 | 24 | 09 63 | 49 | 10 | O 186 | 121 | 24 | 0

ercentage 51.81 | 43.63 |4.54 68.04 | 24.74| 9.27 5163 | 40.16|8.19 | O >6.54 | 36.78 | 7.30 | 0O
5  |Extracurricular and Co-

curricular Activities 53 | 49 | 08 69 | 23 | 04 71| 3 | 15| 0 193 | 108 | 27 | ©

Percentage 48.18 | 44.54|7.27 71.13| 23.71| 5.5 58.19| 295 |1229| O 58.66 | 32.83 | 8.21 | O
6  |Career Guidance,

gg‘g‘;ﬂg?g& 45 | 48 | 17 67 | 17 | 13 45 | 50 | 26 | o1 157 | 115 | 56 | 1

ercentage 40.9 | 43.63 |15.45 69.07 | 17.52| 13.40 36.88 | 4.98 [21.31| 0.01| 0|47.72|34.9517.02 | 0.30
7 Library facility 61 23 06 70 16 1 45 74 03 0 176 133 20 0

Percentage 55.45 | 39.09 | 5.45 72.16 | 16.49 |11.34 36.88| 60.65| 245| O 53.5 14043 | 6.08 | O
8 Canteen Facility 51 52 07 61 26 10 16 54 52 0 128 132 69 0

Percentage 1636 | 4797 | 6.36 6288 268 | 10.30 1311 44.26|4262| O 38.91 | 40.12 | 20.98 | 0
9  |Hostel Facilities 63 38 09 68 16 13 49 62 11 0 180 | 116 33 0

Percentage 57.27 | 3454/ 16 70.10 | 14.49 |13.40 40.16| 50.81| 9.01| O 4.7 352611003 | 0
10 |Sports 45 61 | o4 65 25 | 07 88 30 | 04| O 198 | 116 | 15 | ©

ercentage 40.9 | 55.45|3.63 67.0L| 2577 7.21 7213 | 2459327 | O 60.18 | 35.26 | 4.56 | 0




11 |Cultural Activities
54 45 10 73 18 06 86 33 03 213 96 19 0
Percentage
49.09 | 40.9 | 9.09 75.25| 18.55| 6.18 70.49 | 27.04 |2.45 64.74 | 29.18 | 5.78 | 0
12 [NSS
54 46 10 56 29 12 83 35 04 193 | 110 26 0
Percentage
J 49.09 | 41.81| 9.09 57.73| 29.89| 12.37 68.03 | 28.68 |3.27 58.66 | 3344 | 790 | O
13 |Overall Rating of the
College 62 38 10 75 14 08 9 26 0 233 78 18 0
Percentage 56.36 | 34.54| 9.09 77.31| 14.43| 8.24 78.68| 2131 0 70.82 | 23.71| 5.47 | 0

Principal




Matoshri Bayabai Shripatrao Kadam Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Kadegaon Dist. Sangli

Bharati Vidyapeeth’s

STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY / STUDENT FEEDBACK: 2019 -20

Programme Wise Analysis

P.G. Programme (Total Responses : 20 )

M.A ( Marathi )

M. Sc ( Botany)

Average

Total Responses : 08 Total Responses :12 Total Responses : 20

Sr. . U

No. Details VG G F |S |UN | VG G F S VG G F|S N

A About Curriculum
Depth of the course content

1 including project work, if any 4 4101010 11 or | 0 |0 15 05 | 0] 0|0
Percentage 50 | 50| 00| O |o166| 833 O |O s | 25 |0]0]0
Extend of coverage of course

2 ] 3 5 0101 0] 09| 03| 0 |0 12| 08 |[0[0]0
Percentage 375 | 625( 0 |0} O | 75 | 25 | 0 |0 60 | 40 |00} 0
Applicability / relevance to real life

3 situations 6 2 [ 0]0]0 04 08 | 0 |0 10 10 {000
Percentage 75 | 25| 00| O | 33336666 0 |0 50 5 01010
Learning value ( in term of knowledge,

4 concept, manual skill , analytical ability 3 5 00| O 09 03 0 |0 12 08 (00| O
and broadening perspectives)




Percentage

375 | 625 75 | 25 60 | 40
Clarity and relevance of textual
reading material 7 1 03 04 15 05
Percentage
875 | 125 66.66 | 33.33 £ 25
Relevance of additional source
material (Library) 2 6 06 06 03 12
Percentage
] 25 75 50 50 40 60
Extend of effort required by
students 3 5 06 06 09 11
Percentage
375 | 625 50 50 45 55
Overall Rating of the Curriculum
7 1 05 07 12 08
Percentage
875 | 12.5 41.66| 58.33 60 40
About your Department
Knowledge of the teachers in the 0
subject he/she is teaching 8 8 4 16 04
Percentage
100 | O 66.66 | 33.33 80 20
Communication
skills 2 6 10 2 12 08
Percentage
25 75 83.33| 16.66 60 40
Sincerity / Commitment of the
teachers 5 3 9 3 14 06
Percentage
62.5 | 37.5 75 25 70 30
Interest generated by the teachers in 3 5 8 4 11 09




the subject

Percentage
’ 375 | 625 66.6 | 33.33 55 45
Ability to integrate course
5 material with other issues to 7 1 6 6 13 07
provide a broader perspective
Percentage
: 875 | 125 50 | 50 65 35
5 Ability to integrate content with other
course 3 5 5 7 08 12
Percentage
375 | 625 41.66| 58.33 40 60
Accessibility of the teacher in and out
of the class (includes availability of
7 the teac_her to motivate outside class 5 3 7 5 12 08
discussion)
Percentage
625 | 375 58.33 | 41.66 60 40
Ability of the teacher to design and
8 conduct test papers, projects, 6 2 9 3 15 05
assignments, exams etc.
Percentage
75 25 75 25 £ 25
Provision of sufficient time for
§ feedback. 4 | 4 7| 5 11| 09
Percentage 50 50 58.33| 41.66 55 45
Overall Rating of the Department
10 6 2 10 2 16 | 04
Percentage
75 25 83.33| 16.66 80 20




About all aspects in the College

Admission Procedure & Fee structure

5 3 8 4 13 07
Percentage
J 62.5 | 37.5 66.66 | 33.33 65 35
Campus Environment
4 4 12 0 16 04
Percentage
: 50 50 100 | O 80 20
Infrastructure & Laboratory facilities
4 4 10 2 14 06
Percentage
50 50 83.33| 16.66 70 30
Faculty
4 4 5 7 09 11
Percentage
50 50 41.66 | 58.33 45 55
Extracurricular and Co-curricular
Activities 5 3 3 9 08 12
Percentage
62.5 | 375 25 75 40 60
Career Guidance , Counseling &
Placement 6 2 7 5 13 07
Percentage 75 25 58.33| 41.66 65 35
Library facility
3 5 8 4 11 09
Percentage
375 | 325 66.6 | 33.33 55 45
Canteen Facility
5 3 3 9 08 12
Percentage
62.5 | 375 25 75 40 60




Hostel Facilities
9 6 2 5 7 11 09
Percentage
] 75 25 41.66| 58.33 35 45
Sports
10 6 | 2 12 | 0 18 | 02
Percentage
75 25 100 0 90 10
Cultural Activities
1 6 2 5 7 11 09
Percentage
75 25 41.66| 58.33 35 45
NSS
12 3 5 8 4 11 09
Percentage
375 | 625 66.66 | 33.33 55 45
Overall Rating of the College
13 6 2 7 5 13 07
Percentage
75 25 58.33| 41.66 65 35

Principal




